
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023452-2021 

Contract

Fermentation Equipment Servicing Tender

Centre for Process Innovation Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-023452

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bdba  

Published 21 September 2021, 12:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Centre for Process Innovation Limited

Wilton Centre

Redcar

TS10 4RF

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1642455340

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023452-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023452-2021
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 12

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uk-cpi.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3030
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research and development

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Fermentation Equipment Servicing Tender

Reference number

2102

http://www.uk-cpi.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305


Page 3 to 12

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This tender is to cover maintenance packages including, but not limited to, preventative
maintenance visits, breakdown cover, spare parts, consumables, software and warranty
extensions of bioreactors, associated analytical instruments and other fermentation
instruments across CPI’s various sites.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Mammalian Bioreactors

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 12

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is to cover maintenance packages including, but not limited to, preventative
maintenance visits, breakdown cover, spare parts, consumables, software and warranty
extensions for Mammalian Bioreactors

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical details and service cover options / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Qualification and experience / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Spare parts and consumables / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery conditions / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Bioanalysers

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 12

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Bioanalysers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical details and service cover options / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Qualification and experience / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Spare parts and consumables / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery conditions / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Cell Counters

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services



Page 6 to 12

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Cell Counters

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical details and service cover options / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Qualifications and experience / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Spare parts and consumables / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery conditions / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-013895

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Mammalian Bioreactors

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/013895-2021


Page 8 to 12

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sartorius Stedim UK Limited

Longmead Business Centre, Blenheim Road

Epsom

KT19 9QQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Bioanalysers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

I&L Biosystems UK LTD

3000 Hillswood Dr, Lyne, KT16 0RS, Lyne

Chertsey

KT16 0RS



Page 10 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Cell Counters

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 11 to 12

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BECKMAN COULTER UK LTD

OAKLEY COURT KINGSMEAD BUSINESS PARK , LONDON ROAD HIGH WYCOMBE BUCKS

HIGH WYCOMBE

HP11 1JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:667889)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office, 1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T23:30:24+0100
	TCPDF




